

NHS Trust

Freedom of Information Response

Chief Nurse Directorate Unit 3, Meadow Lane St Ives Cambridgeshire PE27 4LG

Date: 1 February 2016 Tel: 01480-308220

Log no: 630 Email: FOI@ccs.nhs.uk
Name: Kasper Gorny www.cambscommunityservices.nhs.uk

Email: request-310080-6ac24984@whatdotheyknow.com

From: Joy Davis

Thank you for your request for information under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please see our answers to your questions below:

1. Total no of WTE employees: 2,207.99 WTE (including vacancies)

2. Total number of vacancies: 432.20 WTE

2a. Total number of vacancies at Band 1-4: 77.17 WTE

2b. Total number of vacancies at Bands 5-7: 336.77 WTE

2c. Total number of vacancies at Band 8a and above: (3.69 WTE)

3. Please provide your recruitment policy detailing the recruitment process and any current restrictions to recruitment: Please see attached policy.

If you are unhappy with this response you may contact the Chief Executive at the above address.

Yours sincerely

Joy Davis Information Governance Administrator Quality and Professional Practice Team

Tel: 01480 308203 Fax: 01480 308234 Email: FOI@ccs.nhs.uk

Website: www.cambscommunityservices.nhs.uk

Cambridgeshire Community Services NHS Trust

Unit 3 Meadow Lane, St Ives, Cambridgeshire, PE27 4LG

Follow us on Twitter: @ccs_nhst

Like us on Facebook: www.facebook.com/CambridgeshireCommunityServicesNHSTrust

Providing a lifetime of care

Cambridgeshire Community Services NHS Trust: providing services across Cambridgeshire, Luton, Norfolk, Peterborough and Suffolk.

This message may contain confidential and privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please accept our apologies. Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in reliance on its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Please inform us that this message has gone astray before deleting it. Thank you for your co-operation.







